

THE RURAL MUNICIPALITY OF HANOVER UNDER THE PLANNING ACT

CONDITIONAL USE ORDER NO.: PLCU18041

Adopted by Council Resolution No. 2019 157

Moved by Councillor: Jim Funk

Seconded by Councillor: John Giesbrecht

And Carried.

WHEREAS Thomas Reutter has applied for PLCU18041 to allow an expansion of an existing 300 dairy cow livestock operation producing 600 animal units to 600 dairy cow operation producing 1200 animal units on 27042 Gnadenfeld Road; NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Council of the Rural Municipality of Hanover approve PLCU18041 without conditions.

Approval shall expire if not acted upon within 12 months of the date of making.

NOTE:

This order is not a Building or Development Permit. It is the responsibility of the owner or applicant to obtain any required permits before taking any action on this order.

I, <u>Luc Lahaie</u>, Chief Administrative Officer of the Rural Municipality of Hanover, do hereby certify that the above is true and correct copy of resolution numbered 2019 157 duly passed by the Council of the Rural Municipality of Hanover in a regular session assembled at the Council Chamber on the 24th day of April, 2019 A.D.

Dated this 25th day of April, 2019 A.D.

Chief Administrative Officer

F:\Users\Planning Department\Hearings\CU\2018 CU's\PLCU18041 - Thomas Reutter\Resolution.docx



THE RURAL MUNICIPALITY OF HANOVER

UNDER THE PLANNING ACT

VARIANCE ORDER NO.: PLVO19023

Adopted by Council Resolution No. 2019 158

Moved by Councillor: Jim Funk

Seconded by Councillor: John Giesbrecht

And Carried.

WHEREAS Saskia Reutter has applied for PLVO19023 to vary the mutual separation distance between a proposed earthen manure storage facility and the nearest Rural Residential designated area from 7,874 ft. to 7,500 ft. on 27042 Gnadenfeld Road; NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Council for the Rural Municipality of Hanover approve PLVO19023 without conditions.

Approval shall expire if not acted upon within 12 months of the date of making.

NOTE:

This order is not a Building or Development Permit. It is the responsibility of the owner or applicant to obtain any required permits before taking any action on this order.

I, <u>Luc Lahaie</u>, Chief Administrative Officer of the Rural Municipality of Hanover, do hereby certify that the above is true and correct copy of resolution numbered 2019 158 duly passed by the Council of the Rural Municipality of Hanover in a regular session assembled at the Council Chamber on the 24th day of April, 2019 A.D.

Dated this 25th day of April, 2019 A.D.

Chief Administrative Officer

F:\Users\Planning Department\Hearings\VO\2019 VO's\PLVO19023 - Thomas Reutter\Resolution.docx